

SONALI BANK PLC.

Establishment & Engineering Division (Engineering Department)
Head Office, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Invitation for Tender

1.	Name of Procuring Entity Sonali Bank PLC., Establishment & Engineering Division, Head Office, Motijhed												
2.	Invitation Ref. No.	& Data	C/A, Dhaka.										
3.	Procurement Metho		EED/ED/SBLPLC/HO/LTM/41, Date: 29/05/2023 Limited Tendering Method (LTM)										
4.	Budget and Source		Own Source of Sonali Bank PLC										
5.	Name of the Work		Estimated Cost Tender Security Tender Price Completion Time										
	Supply, Fitting and Fixing			Tk. 6000/-	Tk. 500/-								
	Gypsum Board Ceiling and Electrical Refitting Works for Money Laundering and Terrorism Financing prevention Division at 7 th Floor of Wage Earners Building, 62 Dilkusha,			(Six Thousand)	(Non	10 (Ten) Calendar days							
			Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Taka Only)	(SIX Triousand)	Refundable)	Calcillar days							
								Dhaka.					
							6.	Tender Closing &					
			Tender Publication Date					29.05.2023					
(-)	Tender Classics Date		12.06.2023 up to 12.00 PM										
(a)	Tender Closing Date and Time Tender Opening Date and Time		12.06.2023 up to 3.00 PM										
(b)			12.06.2023 at 3.15 PM										
7.	Selling Tender Document		Intended Bidder shall collect Tender Document from Sonali Bank PLC.,										
			Establishment & Engineering Division upon submitting an application in their letter head pad along with the pay order as price of Tender Document.										
8.	Receiving Tender a) Establishmen		ent & Engineering Division, S	onali Bank DLC I	as price of Ten	der Document.							
٠.	Document C/A, Dhaka-100		000.	onan Bank PLC., I	head office, 3	noor, Motijnee							
9.	Place of Opening TOC & TEC Room of Engineering Department of Sonali Bank PLC., Head Office Building (5					D:14: (5th							
	Tender document Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.												
10.													
10.	Tenderer of Civil &		listed with Sonali Bank PLC., Establishment & Engineering Division, Group-1/2/3 anitary work are eligible for the Tender.										
11.			d up to date trade license.										
			ate Income Tax Clearance Certificate.										
			gistration Certificate. Submission letter in bidder's Letter-head pad, TSS										
	(e) A duly com		mpleted & signed priced bill of quantity (section-6)/ Schedule of requirement.										
		(f) copy of i	order for tender security in favor of Additional Chief Engineer, Establishment										
	& Enginee		ering Division, Sonali Bank PLC., Head office, 5 th floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-										
	1000.												
			nlistment Letter provided by Sonali Bank PLC.										
12.	Name, Designation and Md. A		Abul Bashar, Additional Chief Engineer, Establishment & Engineering Division,										
	Address of the official Son		li Bank PLC., Head Office, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Phone- 02-41051440.										
1.2	inviting Tender												
13.	Contact a)	Contact a) Hasanuzzaman Khan, Superintending Engineer(Civil), EED, ED, SBL, HO, Dhaka. Cell: 01932-098881.											
4.	Details b) Md. Anwarul Islam, Executive Engineer(Civil), EED, ED, SBL, HO, Dhaka. Cell: 01710-252098.												
5.	PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 will be applicable for Tendering System procedure. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.												
J.	The procuring entity	reserves the rig	in to accept or reject all tenders										

Additional Chief Engineer